
Key GP Position Rank/Name Organization Phone Mobile Email

4FW Historian Mr. Randy Bergeron 4 FW/HO 722‐0024 randy.bergeron@us.af.mil

4FW CAT POC Lt Col "Reverend" Barber 4 FW/XP 722‐1438 719‐200‐6437 jonathan.barber.1@us.af.mil

Key 4FW Chaplain Maj Jeffrey McMillen 4 FW/HC 722‐0315 208‐936‐1586 jeffrey.mcmillen.2@us.af.mil

4FW Command Post 4 FW/CP 722‐0004

4FW Finance/Budget/RA Capt Lesley Dillon CPTS/FMA 722‐5709 lesley.dillon.1@us.af.mil

4FW Finance/Budget/RA 2 1Lt Abygail Bowman CPTS/FMA 722‐5714 abygail.bowman.1@us.af.mil

4FW Flight Safety Capt Thomas D Winter 4 FW/SE 722‐0333 615‐579‐8277 thomas.winter.3@us.af.mil

4FW Flight Safety TSgt Derek Malecki 4 FW/SE 722‐5722 262‐374‐7890 derek.malecki@us.af.mil

4FW IGI Director  Maj Brion Neilsen 4 FW/IGI 722‐3050 brion.neilsen@us.af.mil

4FW IGI Superintendent MSgt Nhat Nguyen 4 FW/IGI 722‐8080 nhat.nguyen.1@us.af.mil

4FW Info Booth

4FW Inspector General Lt Col Robert Lee 4 FW/IG 722‐0612 919‐584‐1845 robert.lee.21@us.af.mil

Key 4FW Legal/JAG Capt Gary Elzey 4 FW/JA 722‐8023 gary.elzey@us.af.mil

Key 4FW Legal/JAG Mr. Tom Greenwood 4 FW/JA 722‐5322 919‐819‐2030 thomas.greenwood.3@us.af.mil

4FW Occupational Safety Mr. James McNeill 4 FW/SEG 722‐4218 james.mcneill.1@us.af.mil

4FW OSI Douglas Edens AFOSI/DET 216 722‐0243 douglas.edens@us.af.mil

4FW OSI Whitney Bell AFOSI/OSI 722‐1218 919‐221‐1652 whitney.bell@us.af.mil

Key 4FW Protocol & DV Area Ms. Kaci LesPier 4 FW/CCP 722‐0013 561‐309‐1611 4fw.ccp@us.af.mil

Key 4FW Public Affairs Capt Tisha Yates 4 FW/PA 722‐0372 703‐585‐9879 tisha.yates@us.af.mil

Key 4FW Public Affairs Ms. Carolyn Herrick 4 FW/PA 722‐0372 651‐414‐1657 carolyn.herrick.2@us.af.mil

Key 4FW Safety Director Lt Col Nicholas "Nacho" Foster 4 FW/SE 722‐4093 919‐273‐6022 nicholas.foster.4@us.af.mil

4FW Safety/Weapons/Pyro MSgt Steven Marlin 4 FW/SEW 722‐4225 steven.marlin@us.af.mil

Key 4FW STEM Director Lt Col Shannon Mann HAF/AQ 919‐268‐9621 shannon.mann.1@us.af.mil

4FW Transient Alert

4FW Weapons Safety TSgt Tyler Lockwood 4 FW/SEW 722‐4095 919‐922‐6967 tyler.lockwood@us.af.mil

Key ARW 916 ARW Lt Thomas "Squish" Smarsh 722‐2807 thomas.smarsh@us.af.mil

Key ARW 916 ARW Maintenance CMSgt John Mote 916 MXG/CEM 722‐2901 john.mote.3@us.af.mil

ARW 916 ARW Mx POC 1 SMSgt Brian Kinney 916 MXS/MXA 722‐2564 brian.kinney.2@us.af.mil

ARW 916 ARW PA Maj Cruz Dolak 916 ARW/PA 722‐2216 cruz.dolak@us.af.mil

ARW Civil Air Patrol Local POC Lt Col David Ramirez 916 OG  david.ramirez.4@us.af.mil

CAP Civil Air Patrol Deputy POC (CAP) Capt Mat "Double Tap" Tribula CAP 252‐521‐4248 michael.tribula@ncwgcap.org

CAP Civil Air Patrol Lead POC (CAP) Lt Col Chris "Chihuahua" Bailey CAP 704‐236‐4042 cbailey@ncwgcap.org

CIV Air Boss David Schultz AirBoss, Inc. 610‐724‐3300 airboss@schultzairshows.com

CIV Narrator Sub

CIV Social Network POC City of Goldsboro

CIV USO Ms. Heather Rossi USO 360‐915‐4042 hrossi@uso.org

CIV USO 2 Ms. Sarah Nobriga USO 919‐330‐3544 snobriga@uso.org

CIV Web page maintainer High Tide Creative

Key GPD Goldsboro Police Capt Jonathan Stine Goldsboro PD 919‐223‐8018 JStine@goldsboronc.gov

Key MAC Military Affairs Committee Dr. Phillip Moye MAC 919‐738‐5261 phillipmoye@hotmail.com

MDG Medical Emergency Manager 1Lt Adrian Perez 4 MDG 722‐0565 adrian.perez47.mil@health.mil

Key MDG Medical Group Lt Col Alan Flower 4 MDG/SGP 722‐1580 919‐330‐3369 alan.m.flower.mil@health.mil

MDG Public Health Maj Jonathon Dohanich 4 MDG 722‐0770 jonathan.j.dohanich.mil@health.mil

Key MSG Antiterrorism Officer Mr. Rafe Rice 4 SFS/S5X 722‐0709 rafe.rice.1@us.af.mil

MSG Asst Emergency Management MSgt Timothy Lyons 4 CES/CEX

MSG CE GIS/Mapping 2 A1C Tyler Woodson 4 CES/CENME 722‐5563 tyler.woodson.2@us.af.mil

MSG CE GIS/Mapping/Parking Ms. Ginger Langley 4 CES/CENME 722‐5574 ginger.langley@us.af.mil

Key MSG CE Overall Maj Austin McCall 4 CES/CEO 722‐5170 919‐920‐8859 austin.mccall.1@us.af.mil

MSG CE Trash/Porta Jons/Barriers POC Dwight Young 4 CES/CEO 722‐5170 919‐920‐8765 dwight.young@us.af.mil

Key MSG Comm Lt Kaliyah Gorman 4 CS/SCO 722‐5433 202‐330‐7573 kaliyah.gorman.1@us.af.mil

MSG Comm Spectrum  SSgt Christopher Mays  4 CS/SCXP 722‐8484 christopher.mays.1@us.af.mil

Key MSG Contracting Brittany Judd 4 CONS/PKB 722‐1732 919‐221‐9878 brittany.judd@us.af.mil

Key MSG Contracting Michael Demers 4 CONS/PKB 722‐1762 michael.demers.4@us.af.mil

Key MSG Director ‐ SEM SMSgt Jermaine Wilson 4 SFS 722‐2537 210‐251‐7533 jermaine.wilson.1@us.af.mil

MSG Emergency Management Mr. Brian Falconer 4 CES/CEX

MSG EOD Capt Jacob Watt 4 CES/CED 722‐3032 jacob.watt.6@us.af.mil

MSG EOD MSgt Bruce Thomashunis 4 CES/CED 722‐1993 bruce.thomashunis@us.af.mil

MSG Fire Dept  SMSgt William Everett 4 CES/CEF 722‐3153 william.everett.6@us.af.mil

Key MSG Fire Dept / Emer Response Mr. Sean Quinby 4 CES/CEF 722‐3151 919‐921‐2862 sean.quinby@us.af.mil

MSG Fire Dept Inspector Mr. Eric Harper 4 CES/CEF 722‐3836 eric.harper@us.af.mil

Key MSG FSS Civ Lead Ms. Brittany "Lynn" Grantham 4 FSS/FSW 722‐7276 919‐922‐9906 brittany.grantham.1@us.af.mil

MSG FSS Marketing Savannah Kosik‐Zeledon 4 FSS/FSK 722‐7155 919‐330‐3204 savannah.kosik‐zeledon@us.af.mil

Key MSG FSS Resource Management Ms. Vernesha Townsend 4 FSS/FSR 722‐7290 vernesha.townsend@us.af.mil

MSG Golf cart Manager Capt Nick Wells 4 MUNS/MXW 722‐8865 715‐450‐0258 nicholas.wells.4@us.af.mil

MSG Lodging Ms. Tarsha Thompson 4 FSS/FSVL 722‐0385 richard.best.3@us.af.mil

Key MSG LRS Overall Lt Audrey Meakin 4 LRS/LGRM 722‐8211 781‐254‐8211 audrey.meakin.1@us.af.mil

MSG LRS Rental Vehicle Czar TSgt Allen Lazaro 4 LRS/LGRM 722‐0655 allen.lazaro@us.af.mil

MSG LRS Supply 1Lt Audrey Meakin 4 LRS/LGRM 722‐4647 781‐254‐8211 audrey.meakin.1@us.af.mil

MSG LRS Supply SMSgt Randal Hernandez 4 LRS/LGRM 722‐3564 randal.hernandez@us.af.mil

Master Concessionaire Tuck Axelrod 216‐881‐9911 taxelrod@nationalconcession.com

Key MSG MSG Overall POC Lt Col James Melvin 4 MSG/CD 722‐0101 919‐612‐5148 james.melvin.1@us.af.mil

MSG Non‐Profit Booths 4 FSS/FSK

MSG POL MSgt Eric Busse 4 LRS/LGRF 722‐5940 eric.busse@us.af.mil



Key MSG Security Forces Overall MSgt Dirk Cannedy 4 SFS/S3OX 722‐2518 231‐360‐8443 dirk.cannedy@us.af.mil

MSG STEM School Liaison Ms. Cristy Barnes‐Williams 4 FSS/FSY 722‐5810 cristy.barnes‐williams@us.af.mil

Key MSG Vehicle Management / Rental Car POC MSgt Lance Berner 4 LRS/LGRDDO 722‐1307 248‐875‐8143 lance.berner@us.af.mil

MSG Vet's POC for Fri Show

MSG Youth Volunteer POC 4 FSS/FSDP

MSG  Boy Scouts Liaison (M)Sgt Ian Wiley 4 SFS 722‐3318 ian.wiley@us.af.mil 

MSG  CE Alt POC 1Lt Alice Cochran 4 CES 722‐5283 alice.cochran.1@us.af.mil

MSG  CE Alt POC MSgt Alfredo Hernandez 4 CES 722‐1488 alfredo.hernandez.6@us.af.mil

MSG  Comm Radio Mr. William Tootle  4 CS/SCOT william.tootle@us.af.mil

MSG  EFMP Lead Arndrea Thomas 4 FSS/FSH 722‐7337 arndrea.thomas@us.af.mil

MSG  FSS Marketing/Commercial Sponsor Vanessa Lazarus 4 FSS/FSK 722‐7154 sjwow2023@gmail.com

MSG  FSS NAF Contracting Nichole Brown 4 FSS/FSR 722‐7284 nichole.brown.2@us.af.mil

MXG AGE POC MSgt Joshua Pate 4 EMS/MXMG 722‐5767 joshua.pate.2@us.af.mil

MXG Blue Angels POC – Mx MSgt Tony Park 4 EMS/MXMT 722‐0817 tony.park@us.af.mil

MXG Blue Angels POC – Mx Alternate MSgt Mitch Martinez 4 MXG/WAM 722‐4581 mitchell.martinez@us.af.mil

MXG Car Clubs and NASCAR POC MSgt Justin Wadekamper 4 EMS/MXMG 722‐5767 justin.wadekamper@us.af.mil

MXG Car Clubs and NASCAR POC Alternate SMSgt Dustin Dunleavy 4 EMS 722‐3169 dustin.dunleavy@us.af.mil

MXG DV Tent / Bleacher Setup TSgt Jonathan Brown 4 EMS/MXMF 722‐3169 jonathan.brown.46@us.af.mil

MXG FOD Walk 2Lt Christina McEachern 335 FGS 722‐8979 christina.mceachern.1@us.af.mil

MXG Ground Displays (non‐aircraft) /NFE 2 MSgt Justin Wadekamper 4 EMS/MXMG 722‐5767 justin.wadekamper@us.af.mil

MXG Ground Displays (non‐aircraft)/NFE SMSgt Dustin Dunleavy 4 EMS 722‐3169 dustin.dunleavy@us.af.mil

MXG Ground Ops Asst Dir (Hot Ramp Dir) TSgt Todd Beecher 333 FGS 722‐8989 todd.beecher@us.af.mil

MXG Ground Ops Asst Dir. Capt Nick Wells 4 MUNS 722‐8865 nicholas.wells.4@us.af.mil

Key MXG Ground Ops Director Capt Justin Reese AMXS 722‐1326 850‐865‐4950 justin.reese@us.af.mil

MXG Ground, Manpower Capt Nick Wells 4 MUNS 722‐8865 nicholas.wells.4@us.af.mil

MXG Honor Guard POC TSgt William Wolf 4 FSS/FSOH 722‐7019 william.wolf.5@us.af.mil

MXG Hot Ramp Director SMSgt Matthew Dunning 334 FGS 722‐3251 matthew.dunning@us.af.mil

Key MXG Manpower Capt Nick Wells 4 MUNS 722‐8865 nicholas.wells.4@us.af.mil

MXG MX Civilian Statics POC MSgt Rob Hulet 4 MXGMXLS 722‐0475 rob.hulet@us.af.mil

MXG MX Military and Civilian Statics POC SMSgt Dustin Dunleavy 4 EMS 722‐3169 dustin.dunleavy@us.af.mil

MXG MX Performer POC (Civ.) SMSgt Benjamin Griffin 911 ARS/SEL 722‐0409 benjamin.griffin@us.af.mil

MXG MX Military Performer and Statics POC 1Lt Devon Rousseau 335/FGS 722‐3666 434 960 6617 devon.rousseau@us.af.mil

MXG Pyro Coordinator MSgt Michael St. Denis 4 MUNS 722‐8856 michael.st_denis.1@us.af.mil

MXG QA MSgt Jonathan Allison 4 AMXS/MXAE 722‐4412 jonathan.allison@us.af.mil

MXG RA / Funding Ms. Nicole Reese 4 MXG/FMH 722‐2857 nicole.reese.4@us.af.mil

MXG Ramp Layout/Aircraft Parking Alternate 2Lt Joey Woodring 333 FGS 722‐3458 joseph.woodring@us.af.mil

MXG Ramp Layout/Aircraft Parking Primary MSgt Mary Morrison 4 EMS/MXM 722‐3169 mary.morrison.1@us.af.mil

MXG Supply 1Lt Audrey Meakin 4 LRS/LGRM 722‐4647 audrey.meakin.1@us.af.mil

MXG Vendors and Ramp Layout MSgt Justin Wadekamper 4 EMS/MXMG 722‐5767 justin.wadekamper@us.af.mil

MXG Vendors and Ramp Layout SMSgt Dustin Dunleavy 4 EMS 722‐3169 dustin.dunleavy@us.af.mil

OG ACC Demo POC (F‐22) Capt Taylor "Groot" Lusk 334 FS 722‐0334 256‐682‐3623 william.lusk@us.af.mil

Key OG Air Ops Director Maj Sean "Bluto" Hoefer 333 FS 722‐0333 281‐772‐4477 sean.hoefer.1@us.af.mil

OG Airfield ‐ Management Mr. Anthony Royal 4 OSS/OSAA 722‐3990 anthony.royal.1@us.af.mil

OG Airfield ‐ Management 2 SMSgt Calvin Edwards 4 OSS/OSAA 722‐7491/4097 707‐208‐2758 calvin.edwards.1@us.af.mil

Key OG Airfield ‐ Ops & FAA 1Lt Chris Sutherland 4 OSS/OSAR 722‐8627 210‐419‐3510 4oss.osa@us.af.mil

OG Airfield ‐ RAPCON CMSgt Patick Simmons 4 OSS/OSAR 722‐3504 patrick.simmons.2@us.af.mil

OG Airfield ‐Tower SMSgt Scott Hall 4 OSS/OSAT 722‐3615 scott.hall.12@us.af.mil

OG Assistant Air Ops Director Capt Allen "Burner" Swiggum  333 FS 722‐0333 allen.swiggum.1@us.af.mil

OG Assistant Air Ops Director Capt Ryan "Maddog" Matis 333 FS 722‐2586/0333 614‐743‐1913 ryan.matis.1@us.af.mil

Key OG Asst Director Maj Jonathan "Looper" Gerac 334 FS 722‐0334 281‐224‐9432 jonathan.gerac.2@us.af.mil

Key OG Blue Angels POC  –  Ops Capt Jonathan "Blitz" Kay 333 FS 722‐0333 661‐492‐7517 jonathan.kay.2@us.af.mil

Key OG Combined Arms Demo Maj Ryan "Ram" Zielinski 333 FS 722‐0333 702‐376‐5549 ryan.zielinski.1@us.af.mil

Key OG Director Maj Nathan "CLIFF" Johnson 334 FS 722‐3542/0334 405‐761‐6644 nathan.johnson.15@us.af.mil

Key OG Hospitality Capt Eric "Thor" Shalachman 333 FS 722‐0333 508‐479‐2388 eric.shalachman@us.af.mil

OG Static Aircraft POC Capt Brandon "Animal" Shelley 333 FS 722‐0333 714‐642‐5306 brandon.shelley.1@us.af.mil

OG STEM Assistant Director Capt Cecilia "Feisty" Tuma 333 FS 722‐0333 408‐580‐7758 cecilia.tuma.1@us.af.mil

OG Weather Capt Sierra Solberg 4OSS/OSW 722‐4535 757‐803‐5486 sierra.solberg.1@us.af.mil

OG Weather MSgt Scott Hose 4OSS/OSW 722‐4538 315‐405‐3772 scott.hose@us.af.mil

ANG Recruiter MSgt Frankie Strother Recruiter 704‐807‐6474 francis.strother@us.af.mil

USA ‐ Warrant Recruiter CW4 Michael Gathright Recruiter (910) 303‐0587 Michael.j.gathright.mil@army.mil 

USAF National Recruiter MSgt Tapley Recruiter (803)‐968‐3891 dexter.tapley@us.af.mil

USAF Recruiter MSgt  Collier Recruiter (919) 750‐4399 colton.collier@us.af.mil

USAFR Recruiter MSgt Katrina Jones Recruiter 919‐722‐2259 katrina.jones.6@us.af.mil

USMC Recruiter Sgt Allen / Sgt Salas Recruiter 910‐398‐5990 Marshall.Allen@marines.usmc.mil

USMC Recruiter Sgt Salas Recruiter (919) 349‐3703 brandon.salas@marines.usmc.mil

USN Recruiter NC1  Rode Recruiter 385‐235‐4139 robert.w.rode.mil@us.navy.mil 

USSF Recruiter SSgt Coffin Recruiter (919) 750‐4399 charles.coffin@us.af.mil


